TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newport Health Network, Inc.		03/21/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connect Hearing, Inc.	
Street Address:	215 Shuman Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 401	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3878751	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	3878752	NEWPORT AUDIOLOGY CENTERS
Registration Number:	4071116	NEWPORT HEARING CENTERS
Registration Number:	2543584	NEWSOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)836-9769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 630-848-9244

Email: maggie.callaghan@sonova.com

Correspondent Name: Maggie Callaghan Address Line 1: 215 Shuman Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0839

OP \$115.00 3878751

900219280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maggie Callaghan	
Signature:	/Maggie Callaghan/	
Date:	04/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CONNECT HEARING INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=CONNECT HEARING INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=CONNECT HEARING INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0840 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ASTRUM HEARING INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"NEWPORT HEALTH NETWORK, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"RIGHT HEAR PALM SPRINGS, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CONNECT HEARING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"CONNECT HEARING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT

10:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2012, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4375522 8100M

120340868

AUTHENT\CATION: 9450258

DATE: 03-22-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0841

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:57 AM 03/22/2012 FILED 10:57 AM 03/22/2012 SRV 120340868 - 4375522 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ASTRUM HEARING INC., NEWPORT HEALTH NETWORK, INC., AND RIGHT HEAR PALM SPRINGS, LLC WITH AND INTO CONNECT HEARING, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify pursuant to Sections 103, 251, 252 and 264(c) of the DGCL:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION/FORMATION

Astrum Hearing Inc.

Delaware

Connect Hearing, Inc.

Delaware

Newport Health Network, Inc.

California

Right Hear Palm Springs, LLC

Texas

SECOND: The authorized stock of Newport Health Network, Inc., a California corporation, is 1,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share.

THIRD: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Sections 251, 252 and 264(c) of the DGCL and the applicable provisions of the California Corporations Code and the Texas Business Organization Code.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Connect Hearing, Inc.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Connect Hearing, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Connect Hearing, Inc., 215 Shuman Boulevard, Suite 401, Naperville, Illinois 60563.

IMAN_757943_2 (3).DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0842

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on April 1, 2012 at 9:00 am (EST).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 2/3+ day of March, 2012.

CONNECT HEARING, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: // ara/M

Title: President